504255470 03/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4302150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/04/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAPITAL PAYMENTS, LLC	12/04/2014

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUEFIN PAYMENT SYSTEMS, LLC	12/04/2014

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	BLUEFIN PAYMENT SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	8200 ROBERTS DRIVE	
City:	SANDY SPRINGS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15139034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26730-109882	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN D. STEWART	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Stewart/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CP SUBSIDIARY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CAPITAL PAYMENTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"BLUEFIN PAYMENT SYSTEMS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2014, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

4334250 8100M

141488521

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1923649

DATE: 12-04-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:18 PM 12/04/2014 FILED 03:08 PM 12/04/2014 SRV 141488521 - 4334250 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the limited liability companies that are to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Organization

Capital Payments, LLC

Delaware

CP Subsidiary, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, ccrtified, executed, and acknowledged by the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The surviving limited liability company is Capital Payments, LLC, and the limited liability company being merged into the surviving limited liability company is CP Subsidiary, LLC. The surviving limited liability company shall continue its existence, but under a different name as provided in Paragraph FOURTH hereof.

FOURTH: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of Capital Payments, LLC, the surviving limited liability company, is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as of the effective time of the merger to read as follows:

> FIRST: the name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

BLUEFIN PAYMENT SYSTEMS LLC

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective upon the filing in the office of the Secretary of State of this Certificate of Merger.

SIXTH: The agreement of merger is on file at Northridge Plaza, 8200 Roberts Drive, Sandy Springs, Georgia 30328, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of either constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 4th day of December 2014:

CAPITAL PAYMENTS, LLC

Authorized Person

m \docs\06320\009\cl398304 dec

RECORDED: 03/03/2017